
     

  

                      

                   

  
 

   

        
    

          

       

    
    

     
    

        
     

     
      

              

        

 
      

      

 
     
     

         

  
   
   

    
   

   
   
   

   
   

   

                 
              

       
        

        
        

        

 
      

  
  

  
  

  

         
      

      
      

       
 
  

      

   
       
       
      

             

   
     

 
 

           
    

            
             

         

             

      
    

 
                 
            

               

             

Brent Secondary School Open Events 

School Admissions 2026 

We would recommend that you visit all the schools that you are thinking of applying for to find out more about the school. 

Information provided by individual schools, some events require booking - please check the school's website to confirm dates and time. 

DfE Code School Name Address 
SIF 
required 

Type of School Open events 

304 5405 Alperton Community School Ealing Road, Wembley, Middlesex HA0 4PW No Academy 
Thursday 25 Septmber 2025, 4.30pm 
Monday 29 September to Friday 3 October by appointment only. 

304 6906 Ark Academy Bridge Road, Wembley, Middlesex HA9 9JP No Academy 

Monday 29 September 9.00 am 
Tuesday 30 September 9.00 am 
Wednesday 1 October 9.00 am 
Thursday 2 October 5.00pm 

304 4001 Ark Elvin Academy Cecil Avenue, Wembley, Middlesex HA9 7DU No Academy 
Wednesday 1st October 2025 10:15-11:00am, 
Thursday 2nd October 2025 10:15-11:00am, 
Thursday 9th October 5:00pm - 6:30pm 

304 5400 Claremont High School Claremont Avenue, Kenton, Harrow HA3 0UH No Academy Thursday 18th September 5.00pm - 7.30 pm 

304 6907 E-Act Crest Academy Crest Road, Neasden, London NW2 7SN Yes Academy 

Open Evenings: 
Tuesday 16th September 5.00pm - 7.00 pm 
Wednesday 17th September 5.00pm - 7.00pm 

Open Mornings: 
Monday 15th September 9.30 - 11.00am 
Tuesday 16th September 9.30 - 11.00am 

304 6905 Harris Lowe Academy Willesden Doyle Gardens, Willesden, London NW10 3ST Yes Academy 

Open Mornings: 
Monday 29th September, 9am 
Tuesday 30th September, 9am 
Wednesday 1st October, 9am 
Thursday 2nd October, 9am 
Friday 3rd October, 9am 
Monday 6th October, 9am 
Tuesday 7th October, 9am 
Wednesday 8th October, 9am 
Thursday 9th October, 9am 
Friday 10th October, 9am 

Please note we do not hold an 'Open Evening' as we only ever want to show you 
the school when it is open on a normal school day, with pupils in lessons. 

304 4033 JFS The Mall, Kenton Harrow HA3 9TE Yes Voluntary Aided 
Wednesday 17th September, 3rd Open Morning Year 7 2026 
Tuesday 30th September, Prospective Parents Evening Year 7 2026 
Tuesday 21st October, 4th Open Morning Year 7 2026 

304 5402 Kingsbury High School Princes Avenue, Kingsbury, London NW9 9JR No Academy 

Open Evening: 
Tuesday 23 September 2025, 5.00pm to 7.30pm 

Open mornings: 9.15am 
Tuesday 30th September 
Friday 3rd October 
Tuesday 7th October 
Friday 10th October 

304 4000 Michaela Community School North End Road, Wembley HA9 0UU No Free School 
Wednesday 24th September 10:30 - 11:30 am 
Thursday 2nd October 10:30 - 11:30 am 
Monday 6th October 16:30 - 18:00 pm 

304 5407 Newman Catholic College Harlesden Road, London, NW10 3RN Yes 
Voluntary Aided 
(Academy from 
01/01/2026) 

Open Evening: Thursday 25th September 2025 (1700-1930) 

Open Mornings: (0915-1045): 
Monday 15th September to Friday 19th September, 
Monday 29th Septmber to Wednesday 1st October, 
Monday 13th October to Friday 17th October 

304 4003 North Brent School Neasden Lane, London, NW10 2UF No Free School Thursday 25th September 2025 from 5.30pm 

304 5410 Preston Manor School 
Carlton Avenue East, Wembley, Middlesex 
HA9 8NA 

No Academy 

Open Evening: Thursday 25 September 2025 (6:00pm-8:30pm) (Open to all, no 
booking required) 
Open Mornings (By invitation only, bookings will be open in September) 9:15am 
- 10am and 10:15am - 11am on: Tuesday 30 September 2025; Tuesday 7 
October 2025; Tuesday 14 October 2025; Tuesday 21 October 2025 

304 5403 Queens Park Community School Aylestone Avenue, London NW6 7BQ No Academy Thursday 18th September 6.00 - 8.30pm 

304 5404 St Claudine's Catholic School for Girls 
Crownhill Road, Harlesden, London 
NW10 4EP 

Yes Academy 
Open Evening - 30th Sept from 4pm 
Open Mornings 1st - 3rd October & 6th - 10th October 

304 5406 St Gregory’s Catholic Science College Donnington Road, Kenton, Harrow HA3 0NB Yes Academy Thursday 2nd October, 3.30pm to 7.30pm 

304 4006 Wembley High Technology College East Lane, North Wembley, Middlesex HA0 3NT No Academy Thursday 18th September 5.30pm 


